make
alfa-romero
alfa-romero
alfa-romero
audi
audi
audi
audi
audi
audi
audi

chevrolet
chevrolet
chevrolet
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
dodge
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
honda
isuzu
isuzu
isuzu
isuzu
jaguar
jaguar
jaguar
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mazda
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercedes-benz
mercury
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
mitsubishi
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
nissan
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
peugot
plymouth
plymouth
plymouth
plymouth
plymouth
plymouth
plymouth
porsche
porsche

fuel_type

gas

gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas
gas

gas

diesel
diesel
diesel
diesel
diesel

gas
diesel
gas
diesel
gas
diesel
gas
diesel
gas
diesel
gas
gas

num_of_doors
two
two
two
four
four

four
four
four
two
two
four

four
four
four
two
four
two

four

two
two
four
four
four

four

gg85§§538¢3

two

four
four
four
two
four

four

four
four
two
two

four
four

HHHHH

four

four

four
four
four
four
four

four
four

four
two

HHHHHHH

two

four
four
four
four
two

four
four
two
two
four
four

four
four
four
four
four

two
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four

two
four
four
four
four

two
two

body_style
convertible
convertible:
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
wagon
sedan
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
wagon
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
wagon
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
sedan
sedan
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
wagon
hardtop
sedan
sedan
convertible
sedan
hardtop
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
wagon
sedan
hatchback
sedan
wagon
hardtop
hatchback
sedan
sedan
wagon
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
wagon
wagon
sedan
sedan
wagon
wagon
sedan
sedan
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
wagon
hatchback
hatchback
hardtop

drive_wheels
wd
wd

engine_location wheel_base

front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front

88.6
88.6
945
99.8
99.4
99.8
1058
1058
1058
99.5
1012
1012
1012
1012
1035
1035
1035
110
88.4
94.5
945
937
93.7
93.7
93.7
93.7
937
937
1033
95.9
86.6
86.6
93.7
937
937
96.5
96.5
96.5
96.5
96.5
96.5
96.5
96.5
94.3
94.5
94.5
9%
113
113
102
93.4
93.4
934
93.1
93.1
95.3
95.3
95.3
95.3
98.8
98.8
98.8
98.8
98.8
98.8
1049
1049
110
110
106.7
1156
156
96.6
1209
112
1027
93.7
93.7
937

96.3
96.3
95.9
95.9
95.9
96.3
96.3
96.3
96.3
94.5
94.5
945
945
945
94.5
94.5
94.5
945
95.1
97.2
97.2

1004

1004

1004
913
913
99.2

107.9

107.9

114.2

14.2

107.9

107.9

14.2

14.2

107.9

107.9

108
937
937
93.7
93.7
93.7

1033
95.9
945
89.5

length

168.8
168.8
1712
1766
176.6
1773
1927
1927
1927
1782
176.8
176.8
176.8
176.8

189

189
193.8

197
1411
155.9
158.8
157.3
157.3
157.3
157.3
157.3
157.3
157.3
1746
1732
1446
1446

150

150

150
163.4
157.1
167.5
1675
175.4
1754
1754
169.1
170.7
155.9
155.9
1726
1996
199.6
191.7
159.1
159.1
159.1
166.8
166.8

169

169

169

169
177.8
177.8
177.8
177.8
177.8
177.8

175

175
190.9
190.9
1875
2026
2026
180.3
208.1
199.2
1784
157.3
157.3
157.3
157.3

173

173
1732
1732
1732
1724
1724
1724
1724
165.3
165.3
165.3
165.3
170.2
165.3
165.6
165.3
1702
162.4
1734
1734
181.7
184.6
184.6
170.7
170.7
1785
186.7
186.7
198.9
198.9
186.7
186.7
198.9
198.9
186.7
186.7
186.7
157.3
157.3
157.3
167.3
167.3
1746
1732
168.9
168.9

width

64.4
64.1
65.5
66.2
66.4
66.3
714
714
714
67.9
64.8
64.8
64.8
648
66.9
66.9
67.9
709
60.3
63.6
636
63.8
63.8
63.8
63.8
63.8
63.8
63.8
646
66.3
63.9
63.9

63.9
65.2
65.2
65.2
625
65.2

61.8

68.3

height

4838
4838
524
543
543
53.1
55.7
55.7
55.9

543
54.3
543

55.7

526
545
58.3
53.3
53.3

478

496
496
496
496
537
555
53.7
555
555
555
544
544
56.5
58.7
54.9
56.3
56.5
50.8
56.7
554
54.8
50.8
50.8
50.8
50.8
49.4
49.4
50.2
50.2
502
516
516
516
516
545
545
545
545
535
545
53.3
545
535
533
547
54.7
55.1
56.1
55.1
497
49.7
49.7
56.7
56.7
58.7
58.7
56.7
56.7
56.7
58.7
56.7
56.7

50.8
50.8
50.6
50.8
50.8
59.8
502
50.2
516

curb_weight
2548
2548

3252
3130
1918
2128
1967
1989
2191
2535
2818
2778
2756

engine_type

ohe
ohe
oh
ohe

ohe
oh
ohe
ohe
ohe
ohe

ohe
ohe
ohe
oh
ohe
oh
ohe

ohe

num_of_cylinder: engine_size
four

four

six

four

four

130
152
109
136
136

136
131
131
108
108
164

164

110
110
110
110
110
110
1

%

%
119
258
258
326

181
181

194

fuel_system
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi

bbl
bbl
bbl
bbl
bbl
bl
bl
1bbl
bbl
Aol
1bbl
mpii
20b1
20b1
20b1
20b1
spfi

mpfi

mpfi
mpfi

mpfi

g

compression_rat horsepower

10.1

94
9.4
9.4
9.4
86
86
86
86

227
86

215
215
215
215
83
83

94
94
94
76
75
85

85
85
75
75
9.4
219

11
11
154
102
15
110
110
110

155

116

highway_mpg



porsche
porsche
porsche

subary
subary
subaru
subaru
subaru
subaru
subary
subary
subaru
subaru
subaru
subaru
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
toyota
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volkswagen
volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

volvo

diesel
gas

diesel
gas
diesel
gas
gas
diesel

four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four

four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four

two

HHHHHEH

four
four
four
four
four
two
two
four
four

four
four
four
four
four

two
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four
four

hardtop
convertible
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
wagon
wagon
wagon
wagon
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
wagon
wagon
wagon
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
sedan
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
hardtop
hardtop
hatchback
hardtop
hatchback
convertible
sedan
sedan
hatchback
sedan
hatchback
hatchback
hatchback
sedan
wagon
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
convertible
hatchback
sedan
sedan
wagon
sedan
wagon
sedan
wagon
sedan
wagon
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan
sedan

gEgiggiziizigiEggzzizizzizigEigaazsse

fwd
fwd

fwd
wd

HHEHH

wd
wd

HEH

front

front

front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front
front

89.5

1024
1024
1024
1024
1024
1029
1029
104.5
1045

97.3

97.3

97.3

97.3

97.3

97.3

97.3

945

945
1004
1004
1004
1043
1043
1043
1043
1043
1043
100.1
1091
1091
109.1
109.1

168.9
168.9
175.7
186.6
186.6
186.6
186.6
186.6
186.6
156.9
157.9
157.3

172

172

172

172

172
1735
1735
1736
1736
158.7
158.7
158.7
169.7
169.7
169.7
166.3
166.3
166.3
166.3
166.3
166.3
166.3
168.7
168.7
168.7
168.7
176.2
176.2
1762
1762
176.2
176.2
1756
1756
1756
1756
1756
183.5
183.5
187.8
187.8
1717
1717
1717
1717
1717
1717
1717
159.3
165.7
180.2
180.2
183.1
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8
188.8

64.4

642

66.9
66.9
66.9
67.2
67.2
67.2
67.2
67.2
67.2
68.9
68.8
68.9
68.9
68.9

516

55.7
55.7
55.7
55.7
55.7
55.7
55.7
556
514
55.1
55.1
55.1
56.2
575
56.2
575
56.2
575
555
555
555
555
555

ohef

194

121

122

109
109

109

173
145
141

mpfi
mpfi

mpfi

mpfi

mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi

mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpii
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
mpfi
idi

mpfi

95
95

931
93
93
93

~

94
9.4
93
93
93
93
93
93
87

225

207
207
288
110
110
110
110

14

14

22625



